

## City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 14-0158R Version: 0 Name: Establishing a Uniform List of Towable Parking

Violations in Private Parking Lots

Type:City Council ResolutionStatus:WithdrawnFile created:3/24/2014In control:City CouncilOn agenda:Final action:1/11/2016

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Establishing a Uniform List of Towable Parking Violations in Private Parking Lots

FOR the purpose of requesting that representatives from the Department of Transportation and the Board of Licenses for Towing Services come before the Council to present guidelines for the practice of Trespass Towing and to begin discussions about what parking violations on private property towing

is an appropriate remedy for.

**Sponsors:** Robert Curran, President Young, Brandon M. Scott, Carl Stokes, Nick Mosby, Helen L. Holton,

Rochelle Spector, William H. Cole, IV, Warren Branch, Sharon Green Middleton, Mary Pat Clarke,

James B. Kraft, Bill Henry, Edward Reisinger

Indexes: Resolution

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 14-0158R - 1st Reader.pdf, 2. Transportation - 14-0158R.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/11/2016	0	City Council	Withdrawn	
3/27/2014	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
3/27/2014	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
3/24/2014	0	City Council	Assigned	
3/24/2014	0	City Council	Introduced	